## The Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce Presents:



# Thursday, February 8, 2024 Alhambra Circle – *Block Party!*

Presented annually each February by the Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce, Burgerliscious is a meaty gathering of Coral Gables' premier restaurants, showcasing the best burgers our City Beautiful has to offer. This annual festival welcomes nearly 1,200 guests from across South Florida, to enjoy a fiery evening of flavorful American fare, coupled with an old fashion burger competition, live music and, ice cold beverages to wash it all down. Founded in 2010 by our Chamber as a way to help our restaurants recover from an economic downturn, Burgerliscious highlights the local restaurant community in Coral Gables, while creating a fun and lively atmosphere for our residents and neighbors to enjoy.

## SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES & BENEFITS

#### **Presenting Sponsor: \$10,000**

- Complimentary Admission for Twenty-Five (25) guests
- Company name and logo on all printed materials as presenting sponsor;
   Burgerliscious! Presented by your company name / logo here!
- Continuous recognition at event with pre and post event activities/ announcement
- Prominent signage displayed during entire event (entrance, stage backdrop, etc.)
- Premier listing in all featured event promotional pieces/advertising/press releases
- One promotional article in Coral Gables Tribune Community News (approx 250 words) post event
- On-site product activation, if desired

#### Premier Sponsor: \$5,000

- Complimentary Admission for twenty (20) guests
- Company name and logo on all printed materials as premier sponsor
- Continuous recognition at event
- Prominent signage displayed during event
- Listing in featured event promotional piece/advertising/press releases
- Exhibit area/ table-top at event

#### Corporate Sponsor: \$2,500

- Complimentary Admission for Ten (10) guests
- Exhibit/ expo table-top area at event
- Company logo on sponsor signage and recognition during event

## Event Sponsor: \$1,000

- Complimentary Admission for Five (5) guests
- Company logo on sponsor signage and recognition

#### **Supporting Sponsor: \$500**

- Complimentary Admission for Two (2) guests
- Company logo on sponsor signage and recognition

#### **Restaurant Sponsor:**

- Complimentary Admission for Five (5) guests
- 800-1,000 portions per restaurant





# SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT

Please complete and return to Angeline Antoine Director of Events at <a href="mailto:aantoine@coralgableschamber.org">aantoine@coralgableschamber.org</a>

		Thursday, February 8, 2024			
<b>Event Date:</b>					
Event Name:	12 <sup>th</sup> A	12th Annual Burgerliscious – Block Party			
Sponsorship Amount & Level	:				
☐ Presenting Sponsor	\$10,000	□Participating Sponsor	\$1,000		
☐ Premier Sponsor	\$5,000	□Supporting Sponsor	\$500		
☐ Corporate Sponsor	\$2,500				
<b>Sponsor Company Name:</b>					
Sponsor Mailing Address:					
Sponsor Telephone:	Fax:				
Sponsor Representative and Title:					
Sponsor Representative's Email Address:					
Form of Payment: Check Enclosed (payable to the Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce)  Ulisa					
Credit Card #:		Exp. Date:			
Card Holder's Name:					
Signature:		Date:			

Please return a signed copy of this form with your payment via email to <a href="mailto:aantoine@coralgableschamber.org">aantoine@coralgableschamber.org</a>
Payment must be received to secure sponsorship status.

Mail check payment to: Coral Gables Chamber - 201 Alhambra Circle Suite 100, Coral Gables, Fl 33134

# SPONSOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT TO SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Sponsor by signing below acknowledges and represents that Sponsor has read, understands, and consents to be bound by the following term and conditions of sponsorship for a Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce ("Chamber") event or program:

- 1. Sponsor's submission of this signed Sponsorship Agreement ("Agreement"), with or without advanced payment of the agreed sponsorship amount indicated on the Agreement, is an express offer by the Sponsor to enter into the Agreement with the Chamber for the event or program indicated on the Agreement form, and the Chamber's acceptance of that offer.
- 2. In consideration of the sponsorship, Sponsor will receive the benefits and services of sponsorship commensurate with the level of sponsorship indicated. Although the Chamber will take reasonable efforts to maximize the number of register attendees for the event or program through the use of promotional materials, the Chamber makes no guarantee regarding the number of actual attendees.
- 3. Sponsor grants the Chamber the unlimited right to display, exhibit, use and reproduce Sponsor's name and logo for the purpose of promotion of the event or program and in all promotional materials.
- 4. Sponsor enters into the Agreement with the full understanding that the Agreement may not be terminated once the promotional materials for the event or program are distributed. In the event that the event or program is rescheduled due to conditions or factors beyond the control of the Chamber, including but not limited to, natural disasters and other acts of God, Sponsor agrees to be bound by the Agreement as if the event or program took place on the date originally scheduled.
- 5. The Agreement and these terms and conditions constitute the entire agreement between Sponsor and the Chamber with respect to sponsorship of the event or program. Any amendments or modifications to the Agreement must be executed in writing by both parties.
- 6. Sponsor agrees that failure to pay the sponsorship amount indicated on the Agreement constitutes a breach of the Agreement which may subject Sponsor to collection efforts or legal action. In the event that the Chamber institutes collection efforts or legal action to collect any unpaid amounts due under the Agreement, including interest, Sponsor shall be obligated to pay the Chamber's service fees, reasonable attorneys' fees, and other costs and expenses incurred in the collection effort or legal action.

	for	(Sponsor)
Print Name: Date:		· •
Chamber use only:		
Date received:		
Amount due:		